PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P.	01/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lady Kensington, LLC			
Street Address:	4365 Executive Drive			
Internal Address:	Suite 1100			
City:	San Diego			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92121			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6243454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858.638.6677

Email: cynthia.stepanek@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Antony M. Novom, J.D. Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 369461-25 -- SERIES 19

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antony M. Novom

Total Attachments: 2

source=Series 19 -- Assignment#page1.tif source=Series 19 -- Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0508

CH \$40.00 62

501083361

EXHIBIT B ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

ASSISTMENT OF FAIRNIS							
This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is made and entered into on this day of 2010, by and between:							
AT&T Intellectual Property II, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, with a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502 ("Assignor"); and Lady Kensington, LLC, with a place of business at 4365 Executive Drive, Suite 1100, San Diego, California, 92121 ("Assignor").							
WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the has agreed to assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on							

AT&T CONFIDENTIAL

WEST\21854682.4

REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0509

ATTACHMENT A LIST OF PATENTS AND APPLICATIONS

Country	Patent #	Docket #	Title	Status
Canada	2276803	113068	Network-Based Caller Speech · Muting	Granted
European Patent Convention	978981	113068	Network-Based Caller Speech Muting	Inactive
France	978981	113068	Network-Based Caller Speech Muting	Granted
Germany	978981	113068	Network-Based Caller Speech Muting	Granted
Great Britain	978981	113068	Network-Based Caller Speech Muting	Granted
United States	6243454	113068	Network-Based Caller Speech Muting	Granted

Page 11 of 12

AT&T CONFIDENTIAL

WEST\21854682.4

PATENT REEL: 023882 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 02/02/2010